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Fees Payable to the University are classified under the following heads in the faculty of Ars,
Science, Commerce, Law, Education and Fine Arts from the session 2015-2016 and onwards.

Delegacy
(e} Student Union fee
i) Hostal fee including Electricity
(g)  Games fee

(m)  Poor Student Fund
(m) Student Medical Relief. Fund

The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in University. (Including
Associated and Constituent Colleges also in the faculties of Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Education

and Fine Arts)
General Students Bs. 1000/
(iiy  Foreign Students Es. 10000/-
.F Q ;
-
Sl Head [ BA | M.A. PhI. DLt | DEA. | DFA. | M.Pul | BLL Se.
Na. {Anmual) (Semester) {Annual) | (Annsal) (Anmual) | (Ammual) {Annual) | {Annual)
1. | Admission Fee 3040 250 500 5000 300 00 300 100
2. | Giames Fes 125 100 125 125 125 125 125 125
3, | Library Fee 200 200 400 4040 200 200 400 300
4, | TuitionFee 1470 1092 4284 4284 1092 1092 4284 2604
% | Stdent Union Fee 75 a7 75 5 75 75 73 T
6. | Delegacy Fee 50 25 50 50 Sl 50 50 S0
7._| Poor Student Fund 200 100 200 200 200 200 200 200
8. | Examination Fee 2404 1R00 3600 3600 2400 24400 3600 2400
9, | Development Fee Q00 500 1000 1600 Q00 900 10040 1000
10, | Cultural Activities 100 50 100 100 100 100 100 100
Fee
1Y, | Student Medical 200 {m 1 200 200 200 200 200 200
Relief. Fund S
12 | Identity Card Fee 25 25 x5 25 | 25 25 25 25
13, | Total 045 4379 10559 10559 5667 5667 10559 7379
14, | Govt. Aidin 1326 10402 4068 4068 1002 1002 1068 2424
Tuition Fee
15. | Paid by Student 4719 377 6491 5491 4665 4665 6491 4955
+ Additional Fee !
if any J
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5L No. Head PG Diploma | PG Diploma in | PG Diploma in
in Translation Linguistic Public
Administration |
1. | Admission Fee 300 300 300
2. | Games Fee = 125 125 125
3. | Library Fee 200 200 200
4. | Tuition Fee 1092 1092 1092
5. | Student Union Fee 75 75 75
6. | Dowegacy fes | 50 50 50
7. | Poor Student Fund 200 200 200
8 | Examination Fee 2400 2400 2400 |
9, | Development Fee 900 500 000
10, | Cultural Activities Fee 100 | - 100 100 |
11. | Student Medical R. Fund 200 200 200
12. | ldentity Card Fec _ 25 25 25
13. | Total 5667 5687 5667
14. | Govt, Aid in Tuition Fee 2854 2854 2854
15. | Paid by Student + Additional Fee if any 2813 2813 1813
ddi ee

A. Candidates offering Tourism as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 7500/~ per session

B.
e

D.

E.
F.
G.

-

H
L

L

will be charged extra. (Teition Fee Rs. 4500+Development Fee Rs. 3000)

Candidates offering Jyotir Vigyan as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of Rs. 3000/~ per
session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 1800+Development Fee Rs. 1200)

Candidates offering Home Science Or Geography as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. class a fee of
Rs. 7500/- each subject. Per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 4500+Development Fee
Rs. 3000) ]

Candidates offering Mass Communication & Video Production as one of the S.F. subject in B.A.
class a fee of Rs. 10000/~ per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 5500+Development
Fee Rs. 4500)

Candidates offering Physical Education as one of the S.F. subject.in B.A. class a fee of Bs. 10000/-
per session will be charged extra. {Tuition Fee Rs. 5500+ Development Fee Rs. 4500)

Candidates offering Criminology as one of the S.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 6000/~ per
session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 1200+ Development Fee Rs. 2800)

Candidates offering Police Science as one of the 5.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs, 6000/~ per
session will be charged extra, (Tuition Fee Rs. 3200+ Development Fee Rs. 2800)

Candidates offering Rural Development as one of the 5.F. subject in B.A. Class a fee of Rs. 000/~
per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3200+Development Fee Rs. 2800)

An additional fee of Rs. 3000/~ per Semester will be charged from the candidates who offering the
Social Work subject at Post Graduate level.

Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 750/~ per subject per session for undergraduate classes and
for Post Graduate will be charged Rs. 1500/~ per session and for M. Phil/Ph.DJ/D. Lit Student the
fee chall be Rs. 3000/ pér session.
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K. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee. @

L. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D./D. Lit. thesis will be charged Rs. 11000/~

M. Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/~ extra who
offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one Theory paper in M.A/M. Phil

N. Computer Practical Lab fee will be charged (@ Rs. 5000/- per session from BLI Sc students.

0. M.A. Statistics: Computer fee will be charged Rs. 2500/~ per semester for each student.

" The total fee will be charged per session from Oriental Studies students as given below.
1. Dabir-e-Mahir Bs, 1649/~
& Alim Hs. 1645
3. [Drabir-e-Kamil Es. 2149/-
4. Fazil-c-Adab (Shia’ Sunni) Rs. 2145/~
5. Fazil-e-Tafsir (Shia/ Sunni) Rs. 2149/-
6. Shastri Rs. 1649/-
o Acharya Rs. 2149/-

P. Tuition - fee inclhuding examination fiee for Proficiency in
anw&mMuMAmmmMMﬂmmmeﬁm Aratic/viodemn
Persian shall be Rs, 4000/~ (Tuition fee 2500+Exam fee Rs. 1500) per session for students already
taken admission in amy other courses.

Q. Tuition fee including examination fee for Diplomas in French/German/Russian/Chiness/Tibetan
shall be Rs. 3000/~ Tuition Rs. 1500+1500 Exam per session for students already taken admission
in any other courses.

R. An additional fee of Rs 1000/~ per semester will charged from the candidates who offering the
M.P.A. subject in semester I and I only.

5. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit students shall be charged once only at the time

. of admission in concemed programme.

T. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt, organization

*  also) .

U. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged {@ Rs.1000/- per paper.

V. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged cnce only at the
time of admission of university. From Iind year onwards Rs. 2000/~ will be charged as
infrastructure facility fee per year.

W. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from
General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates. :

X. Miscellaneous fees related to examination head is enclosed at Annexure A

Additional Note

- ﬂwmuﬁhmﬁjﬂdﬂmm“ﬁmdﬂmﬁmﬂwmmﬂnﬂnm; ba entertained if made within 30
days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not

attended the GlEM/
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Zoology, Botany, Physics and Geology will be charged "Rs. 1500/~
M.Phil/PhD.DSc. will be charged Rs. 3000/~ per annum.
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2. FACULTY OF SCIENCE
5L No. Head B.Sc. (Annual) | M.Sec. (Sem.) M. Phil. Ph.D. D.Se
{Annual) {Annual) {Annual)
1. Admission Fee 300 250 S00 500 500
2. (Games Fee 125 100 125 125 125
3 Library Fee 200 200 A0 400 400
N4 Tuition Fee 1470 1092 4284 4284 4284
5. | Student Union Fee 75 37 75 75 75
_ & Delegacy Fee 50 25 50 50 50 |
7. | Poor Student Fund 200 100 200 2 200
8 Examination Fee 1600 3600 4800 4800 2400
9, Drevelopmenl Fee SO0 500 1000 1000 1000
10. Cultural Activities 106 30 100 100 100
Fee
11. Student Medical B. 200 | 200 (in 1% and 200 200 200
Fund 3" sem.)
12. Identity Card Fee 25 25 25 25 25
13. | Total 7245 6179 11759 11759 5359
14. Govt. Aid in Tuition 1326 1002 4068 4068 4068
Fes
15. | Paid by Student + 5919 5177 7601 7691 5201
Additional Fee if .
any
Additional Fee
Al Candidates offering computer science as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs.
- 5000/~ per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs. 3000+Development Fee Rs. 2000)
R Candidates offering Electronics as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs. 6000/- per
session will be charged extra (Tuition Fee. Rs. 3500+Development Fee Rs. 2500)
C. Candidates offering “Genetics and Genomics” as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of
Rs. 30000/~ per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee. Rs. 20000 +Development Fee Rs.
10000)
D.  Candidates offering “Nanotechnology” as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. class a fee of Rs.
15000/~ per session will be charged extra (Tuition Fes Rs, 9000+Development Fee Rs. 6000)
E. Candidates offering “Materials Science” as one of the 5.F. Subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs.
15000/~ per session will be charged extra. (Tuition Fee Rs, 9000+Development Fee Rs. 6000)
F. Candidates offering “Bio-Technology” as one of the S.F. subject in B.Sc. Class a Fee of Rs.
40000/- per session will be charged extra (Tuition Fee Rs. 24000+Development Fee Rs. 16000)
G.. Laboratory fee will be charged @ Rs. 2000/ per subject per session from under graduate
students exira.
H. An additicnal fee of Rs. 2500/~ will be charged from the candidates who offering the Geology
subject at under graduate level.
L Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. in the subjects

per semester. And
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The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be
from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Prov

‘ ©

Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Sc. Chemistry ‘ﬁ'ﬂi
charged Rs. 2500/ per semester and M. Phil/PhD./DSc. will be charged Rs. 4500/~ per annum.
Laboratory fee from the candidates who have taken admission in M.Se¢. Bio Chemistry will be
charged Rs. 9000/ per semester. And M.Phil/PhD./BSc. will be charged Rs. 7500/- per annum.
An additional fee of Rs. 1200/- per semester will be charged from the candidates who offering
the Zoology, Botany and Geology subject at post graduate level.

Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D/D.Sc. Thesis will be charged of Rs, 11000/~
Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/~ extra who

- offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.Sc./M.Fhil.

Computer practical fee will be charged Rs. 2500/- per semester from M.5c. Statistics students.

L e e s i
The gri b == work of PhIVD Lis students chall be chareed once only at the

time of admission in concerned programme,
Verification fee of mark-sheetDegree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/~ (It includes Govt.

organization also)

Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged @ Rs. 1000/~ per paper.
The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at
the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/~ will be charged as
infrastructure facility fec per year.

Cosi of Regisiration in any progr

gramme {UG/PG/Diploma)

=
unll b
Vlin U

General/OBC candidates and Bs,300/- from SC/ST candidates,

Additional Note

arced ([
)

ki g

2. 600/~ from

entertained if made within 30days
ided He/She has not

attended the classes,
3F TY OF TION
Sl. Head M.A. ~ BEd. M.Ed. Ph.D. D.Lit.
No. {Semester) {Annual) (Semester) | (Annual) | (Annual)
1. | Admission Fee 50 500 250 SO 500
2. | Games Fee 100 200 100 125 125
3. | Library Fee 200 200 200 400 400
4, | Tuition Fee 1002 2604 4284 a284 4284
5. | Student Union Fee 37 75 37 75 75
6 |D Fee 25 50 50 50 50 |
7. | Poor Student Fund 100 200 100 200 2060
8. | Examinption Fee 2400 2400 - 3600 3600 3600
9. | Development Fee 3250 10000 1500 1000 1000
10 | Cultural Activities Fee 50 100 50 100 100
11. | Student Medical R, Fund | 200 (in 1" and | 200 {in 1" and 200 200 200
) 3" comonter) 3™ gamnster)
12. | Identity-Card Fee 25 25 25 25 25
13. | Total 7729 16554 10396 10559 10559
14. | Govt, Aid in Tuition Fee 1002 2388 1194 4068 4068
i5. | Paid by Student+  * 6727 14166 9202 8491 6491
additional Fee if any
: ~—
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Additional Fee

A. Laboratory fee will be

‘B. Laboratory fee will be

per session from Ph.D./D Lit/B.Ed. Stud

C. The Teaching Practice and Internship fee
Students.

D. Examination fee for the evaluati

E. Examination fee for the evaluation of I

offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of

F. Verification fee of mark=sheetDegree

also)

G. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be

H. The examination fee for course work

time of admission of university. From

rfTarin

infrastructure facility fee per year.

I. Cost of Registration in any programme

charged of Rs. 2000/- per subject per sessi
charged of Rs. 2000/- per semester from M

ents.
will be charged of Rs. 3000/- per session from the B.Ed.

on of the Ph.D./D Lit. thesis will be charged of
issertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs.
one theory paper in M
will be charged @ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govi. orgamiEation

charged (@ Bs.1000/- por paper.
of Ph.DVD.Lit student shall will be charged ance only at the

lind year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as

Fan asa WORC candidates and Rs 300/ from SC/ST candidates.

L g e e

4. FACULTY OF COMMERCE

A MEd/M.Phil

on from B.Ed. students. @
_A. Education/M.Ed. Rs. 4000/-

R.El- I]mw‘

1000/~ extra, who

(UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from

&

[T SLMo. Head B.Com. M.Com, Ph.D. D.Lit.
{Annaal) (Semester) (Annual) | (Annual)
L. Admission Fee 300 T 250 500 500
2 Games Fee 125 100 125 125
3 Library Fee 200 200 400 400
4. Tuition Fee 1470 1092 4284 4284
s, Student Union Fee 75 37 75 75 |
» 6. Fee 50 25 50 50
T, Poor Smudent Fund 200 100 200 200 |
8 Examination Fee . 3000 1800 3600 3600 |
0, Development Fee 3500 3025 1000 1000
10 Cultural Activities Fee 160 = & 100 100
il. Smdent Medical R. Fund 200 | 200 (in 1= and 37 200 200
semester)
12 Identity Card Fee 25 25 25 25
13, Total 9245 6904 10559 10559
14. Govt. Aid in Toition Fee 1326 1002 4068 4068
<15, Taid by Student + additional 7919 5002 6491 6491
Fee if any.
/4 e :
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] Tuition Fee Rs. 11113/
(II)  Examination Rs. S000/- E
(IIl}  University Dues Rs. 887/
#(TV) Development Fee Rs. 20000/
(V)  Subject Fee Rs. 10000/-
(VD) Computer Rs. 3000/
Total Rs. 50000/
Govt. Paid Bs. 4000/~
Student Paid Rs. 46000/-
ADDITIONAL FEE

Al In addition, a refundable caution money of Rs. 5000/~ shall be charged at the time of admission
in MBA and refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If no loss or
damages of the department property.

B. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D/D.Lit. Thesis will be charged Rs. 11000/-

C.  Examination fee for evaluation of Dissertation/Thesis will be charged of Rs. 1000/- extra who
offering Dissertation/Thesis in lieu of one theory paper in M.Com/M.Phil.

D.  The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs, 1000/~ per paper will be charged from student of
M.B.A. Course.

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30
days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided
He/She has not attended the classes.

F. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/~ (It includes Govt.

organization also)

Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged (@ Rs.1000/- per paper.

The examination fee for course work of Ph.DVD.Lit student shall will be charged once only at

the time of admission of university. From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/~ will be charged as

infrastructure facility.fee per year.

I. Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged (@ Rs. 600/- from

j' BC candidates and Es. 300/~ from SC/ST candidates.
»

s e
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6. FACULTY OF LAW @
Sl Head LL.B. LL.M. Ph.D. LL.D.
No. (Semester) (Semester) (Annual) {Annuaal)

1. | Admission Fee 300 500 500 500
2. Games Fee 100 100 125 125

" 3. |Library Fee 200 400 400 400°
4, | Tuition Fee 375 2675 4284 4284
5. | Student Union Fee 37 37 75 75
6. | Delegacy Fee 25 25 50 S0
7. | Poor Student Fund 100 100 200 200
8. | Examination Fee 2400 2640 4800 4800
9. | Development Fee 450 500 1000 1000
10 | Coltural Activities Fee S0 50 100 100
11. | Student Medical Relief Fund 200(in 1%, | 200 (in 1" and 200 200

3™ and 5% | 3" semester)
SEmester)
12. | ldentity Card Fee 25 ] 25 25
13. | Total 6262 7152 11759 11759
14. | Gowi. Aid in Tuition Fee 2340 2160 4068 4068
15. | Paid by Student + additional fee if any 3922 5092 7691 7691
FACULTY OF LAW
ADDITIONAL FEE :
A. Examination fee for evaluatioh of Ph.D/LL.D. Thesis will be charged Rs.11000/-

B. The fee of the Back Paper/Improvement Rs. 1000/~ per paper will be charged from student of

LL.B/LLM. Course,

C. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30

days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fiee deposited. Provided Ha/She
has not attended the classes.

D. Verification fee of mark-sheet/Degree will be charged (@ Rs. 2000/- (It includes Govt. organization

alse)

E. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged (@ Rs.1000/- per paper.
F. The examination fee for course work of Ph.D/LL.D student shall will be charged once only at the

time of admission of university, From IInd year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as
infrastructure facility fee per year.

G.-Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs.600/- from

\

General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/~ from SC/ST candidates.
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UNIVERSITY OF LUCKNOW
(ORDINANCE RELATING TO FEE PRESCRIBED)
The fee payable to the college are classified under following heads from the session 2015-
2016 and on wards,
(A) Enrolment Fee
(B)  Tuition Fee
{C) Cultural Activities Fee
(M  Delegacy Fee —
{E) Hostel Fec
{F) Hostel Electricity Fee
(G)  Games Fee
Library Fee
M Examination Fee
(1)  Development Fee
(K} Admission Fee
(L)  Poor Student Fund
(M)  Student Medical R. Fund
The fee for Enrolment shall be charged once only at the time of admission in
University/College (including Associated Colleges also in the faculties of Arts, Science,
Commerce, Law, Education And Fine Arts.)

(a)  General Students Rs. 1000/
(b)  Foreign Students Rs. 10000/
E F FINE ARTS:-
SL Head BV.A | BV.A | Diploma | Certificate | M.V.A (S.F.) Ph.D.
Mo (Regular) | (S.F) | (Regular) | ®ersisrd | (per semester) | (Anmual) |
1. | Admission Fee 500 00 300 300 750 S04
2. | Games Fee 125 150 125 125 100 ¥
3. | Library Fee 210 200 140 140 250 400
4. Tution Fee 4284 13300 2400 2040 ' [0 4284
5. | Del Fee 100 100 100 00| - A0 ETi]
6. | Poor Student Fund Fee 200 200 200 200 104 200
7. | Examination Fee 2400 3180 1800 1200 1560 3600
8. | Development Fee- 2000 | 4000 1300 1000 A000 1000
9. | Cultural Activities Fee 100 100 100 . 50 £ 160
10 | Student Medical R. 200 200 200 200 | 200 {in 1 and 200
Fund 3™ semester)
11 | Lab/Etc. Fee 3350 3350 3350 = 2650 -
12 | Subject Fee 1300 | - 13040 1300 % 700 -
11. | Identity Card Fee 25 25 25 25 25 23
12. | Total o 14794 25605 11340 5350 17085 10484
13, | Govt. Aid in Tuition 2400 = 2100 1740 &
Fes
14. | Paid by Student + 12394 25605 Qx40 3640 17085 10484
additional Fee if any.
i /'
I T
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A In addition, a refundable College caution money of Rs. 500/~ and Library caution money of
Rs, 500/- shall be charged at the time of admission in B.V.A/M.V.A/Diploma/'Certificate
Programmes and will be refundable after declaration of the final year result within 30 days If
no loss or damages of the department property. -

B. Examination fee for evaluation of Ph.D/D.Lit. Thesis will be charged Rs, 11000/-

C. The-feeﬂfth:'ﬂaukpnpﬂv'lmpmvmmks.lﬂﬂﬂf-perpapﬂwillbtclm‘ﬁdﬁ'nmsmdmtof
M.B.A. Course.

. The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30
days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided
He/She has not attended the classes.

E. Verification fee of mark-sheetDegree will be charged @ Rs. 2000/~ (It includes Govi
organization also)

F. Back Paper/Improvement fee will be charged (@ Rs. 1000/~ per paper.

G, The examination fee~for course work of Ph.D/D.Lit student shall will be charged once only at
the time of admission of university. From [Ind year onwards Rs. 2000/- will be charged as

im bFrmotessntrmn Gasilitn: fas nes vane
LT AT Ml IEGIIIY I [Fed yisii.

H.  Cost of Registration in any programme (UG/PG/Diploma) will be charged @ Rs, 600/- from
General/OBC candidates and Rs. 300/- from SC/ST candidates.

v -
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SELF FINANEE C‘D'I'J‘RSES ﬂﬂt!-ﬂllﬁ}

E F 5
[SL Name of Courses Tuftion | Exam | Misc. | Development | Total Remarks
[} S
No. Fee Fee Fee Fee
1 2 3 4 -] [ 8 b
1. | M.A. Biostatistics/Statistics RO 300 B87 4113 16000 | per semester
2. | Masters Community Medicine & M 300 887 3113 13000 | per semester
Public Health
3. | M.A, Criminology & Criminal Tustics £000 3000 ¥57 FTFE] 16000 | per semester
Administration
4, | M.A. Defence Studies 5000 | 3000 237 313 12000 | per semester
5, | MLA. French 1500 | 3000 237 = 613 BOOD | per scmester
6. | M.A. Geography . 8000 | 3000 887 | = 4113 16000 | per semester
7. | M.A. Home Science 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 | per semester
8. | M.A. Jyotir Vigyan 2500 | 3000 887 1613 | BOOD | per semester
9. | M.A. Population Education & Rural 8000 3000 887 4113 16000 | per semester
Development
10, | M.A. Women Studies 4000 J00u 887 2113 10000 | per semester
11, | M.A. Human Consciousness & Yogic - B00D 3000 287 4113 16000 | per semesier
Science
12. | MLIL Se.. MLL Sz.. 8000 | 3000 237 6113 18000 | per semester
13, | Masters Business Economics 15000 | 3000 837 11113 | 30000 | per semester
14, | Masters Hospital & Health Care 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 | per semester
Administration :
18, | Masters Journalism & Mass Comm. 15000 | 3000 857 11113 | 30000 | per semester
16, | Masters Public Administration 8000 | 3000 187 4113 | 16000 [ per semester
17. | Masters Public Health L5004 3000 887 11113 30000 | per sernester
18. | Masters Tourism Administration 15000 | 3000 287 11113 30000 | per semester
19. | PG Diploma Applied Ethics 5000 | 3000 1750 2250 12000 | per annum
24), | PO Diploma Archasology & 4000 3000 1750 1250 10000 | per annum
Museology
21. | PG Diploma Counseling & 4000 3000 1750 1250 10000 | per annum
Communication
23. | PG Diploma Disaster Relief and 4000 3000 1750 1250 10000 | per anmem
Rehabilitation -
23. | PG Diploma Electronic Media & Film 10004 3000 1750 5250 20000 | per anmum
Production
24. | PG Diploma Forensic Science B000 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
25, Diploma Front Office Management 3000 3000 887 113 8000 | per semesier
96. | PG Diploma HIV AIDS & Family Lite 4000 | 3000 1750 1250 10000 | per annum
Education...
27, | PG Diploma Hospital & Healthoare 8000 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
A dministration
28, | PG Diploma Human Resource and 000 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per anmum
Management =
29, | PG Diploma Human Resource 3000 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
e [}
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30, | PG Diploma Human Fesource ®OOO | 3000 287 a113 16000 | per semester
Development and Organizational
Behavier
-31. | PG Diploma Management of NGOs 4000 3000 1750 1250 10000 | per annum
32. | PG Diploma Media Writing 10000 | 3000 1750 5250 20000 | per annum
13, | PG Diploma Public Relations & ¥DOO | 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per anmurm
Advertising
34, | PG Diploma Rural Management 000 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
35, | PG Diploma Social Duties and Human 4000 | 3000 1750 1250 10000 | per annum
35, | PG Diploma Travel Management ROGHD 3000 887 4113 16000 | per semester
37, | PG Diploma Vastu Shastra 5000 | 3000 1750 3113 12000 | per snnum
g, :?r Diploma Maturopathic Science 5000 | 3000 1750 3230 TROGE | per annum
a0, Adu?;uniplmcmmwmﬁm 2000 | 3000 1750 3230 16000 | per annum
and Dietics
40, | Advance Diploma Fashion Designing 8000 | 3000 1750 3250 | 16000 | per anoum
41, | Advance Diploma Food Processing B000 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per anoum
42, | Diploma Airline Ticketing & CRS 8000 | 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
43, | Diploma Democracy and Governance 500D 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
44, | Diploma Food Production 5000 | 3000 #a7 4113 16000 | per sermester
45, | Diploma Health and Hygiene BO0D | 3000 1750 3250 16000 | per annum
46. | M.A. MIF/ATH/Political Science/ 3000 | 3000 557 1113 8000 | per semester
Economics
47, | Masters Social Work 14000 | 3000 BT 7113 25000 | per semester
48, | M.Com. Applied Economics “B0O0 | 3000 287 4113 16000 | per sermester
49, | M.Com. Commerce B0 3040 887 4113 16000 | per scmester
=0, | Masters Business Law 10000 | 3000 [T5 6113 20000 | per semester
£3, | MLPM 1000 3040 BT 6113 20000 | per sermester
[ 52, M.Sc. Biostatistics/Statistics §000 | 3000 257 4113 16000 | per semester
53, | M.Sc. Electronics 14000 | 3000 887 7113 25000 | per semester
£4. | M.Sc. Environmental Science 14000 | 3000 587 F103 | 25000 | per semester
£5 | M.Sc. Mass Communication in 9000 | 3000 7 5113 18000 | per semester
Soience & Technology 2 i
&6, | M.Sc. Microbiology 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 | peor semester
57, MS:,Fhamum'chl(}wmIm 14000 | 3000 887 13 25000 | per semester
5g. | M.Sc. Plant Science 14000 | 3000 RE7 7113 | 25000 | per semester
50, | M.Sc. Renewable Energy 12000 | 3000 BET 6113 | 22000 | per semester
60, | Masters Total Quality Management 20000 3000 1750 15250 40000 | per annum
61. | PG Diploma Quality Management 10000 | 3000 1750 5250 20000 | per annum
62. PG Diploma Remote Sensing and GIS 10000 | 3000 BT 6113 | 20000 | per semesier
63, | Masters Event Management 14000 3000 887 7113 25000 | per semesier
64. | BBA 15000 3000 887 11113 30000 | per semesier
65, | BBA (IB) 15000 | 3000 T3] TI113 | 30000 | per semester
66. | BBA (MS) 15000 | 3000 %87 11113 30000 | per semester
67. | BBA (Tourism) 15000 | 3000 BET 10113 | 30000 | per semester
68. | BHM (Hotel Mznagement) 15000 | 3000 837 11113 30000 | per semester |
69, | LL.B. (Hons) 14000 | 3000 887 7113 | 25000 | per semester
\ / NGEA
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70, | B.Sc. Physics, Mathematics & 11000 | 3000 1750 3850 21600 | per anncm
Computer Science
71. | B.-Se Physics, Mathematics & 12000 3000 1750 5850 22600 | per annum
Electronics -
72. | BCA 15000 | 3000 867 11113 | 30000 | per semester
73, | B.A. (Hons) English o000 | 3000 1750 3750 17500 | per annum
74, | B.A. (Hons) Public Policy 3000 | 3000 857 1613 G500 | per semester
T8, m—w Work! Police Science /Rural 0400 3000 1750 2250 12000 | per annum
6. of Public Heailth ROOO | 3000 887 6113 18000 | per semester
7. | B.LCom. (Hons) 15000 | 3R BT 11113 30000 | per semester
78. | B.Com. (Self Financed) 14000 | 3000 1750 6250 | 25000 | per annum
79, | BLI .5e 3500 | 3000 237 1613 9000 | per semester
£, | M.P.A. Master in Public F500 | 3000 BE7 2613 11000 | per senvester
Administration
81, | PG Post Graduaied Diploma in Rural 4000 | 3000 887 T113 | 10000 | per semester
Management
MNote:-
j A In addition there will be an annual Computer/Lab fee of Rs4000/in Programmes having Computer/Lab
requirement in all SFC Post Graduate Diploma Programmes.
2 In addition there will be an annual Computer fee of Rs2000Vin Programmes having Computer
requirement in all SFC Post Graduate Programmes
3 Back Paper/Improvement Fee Rs. 1000/- per paper
4. Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee, i
& TMmqmatﬁerﬁmdufﬁmtﬂwim:lmwulﬁum:mmurseslu]lmlyhummtuimdifnﬁ&ewnhmiﬂ

Note :-

days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided

He/She has not attended the classes.

Additional Note

The request for refund of fees to withdrawal from the course shall only be entertained if made within 30
days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to 10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided He/She has not
attended the classes.

1. Back PaperTmprovement Fee  Rs. 1000/- per paper
2. InUnder Graduate Courses Lab Ree will be charged Rs. 2000/- Per Subject extra
3. A caution money shall be charged of Rs. S000/- at the time of admission onee time only fram the students of
M.Sc. in Bio-Technology & refundable after declaration of the final year result with in 30 days if no loss or

damages of the department property
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INS' OF MAN T CES @
18 Thuition Exam | Misc. | P=VeioP Lab./Etc.
No. Name of Courses ~Poe Fee Fes I:;ﬂ;: Fee Total Remarks
ME) Comp, 4000 A Per
L | ponmaiouma | 000 | 3600 | w7 | 1383 peee | T | Semeem
{MS) 2
M.B.A. (RM)Y MLB.A. Comp. 3000
2 (HR SR BB A A 1500 287 17113 nlacement Sis00 = Pﬁ.._
(AB) M.B.A. (RDM)/ Activity 1000
ADDITIONAL FEE:-

(A

Amﬂiunmmq'shmbudﬁmduka,jmw-uﬂnﬁlmnfmmimumﬁmawlyﬁum&

mdmﬁofaﬂmmofm.mdmﬁmd&bhaﬂﬂ&w]wmhﬂufﬂmﬁnﬂywmﬂtwmSOdEysi:f

nier loss or damages of the LM.S, property.

(B)  Back Paper/Improvement fee per paper Bs. 1000/-

i Urdﬁr'a-;ﬂ*cjmwm&ithmﬂuﬁ&mm&qﬂm&qutFmSw;lm‘tﬂnimﬁse.
Delegacy fee, Poor student fund, Cultural Activities fee, Student medical Relief Fund.

(D)  Exempted fee will be charged as per regular exam fee.

Addition ate

Thamu&stfwmﬁmduffmmwiﬂ:dmuﬂﬁumﬂwmshﬂlmlyb&mmmm if made within 30

days from the date of admission. The refund is subject to
attended the classes,
Department of English and Modern European Languages
Add on (Self-Finance Courses)

10% deduction of fee deposited. Provided HefShe has not

Sk Name of the Course Tuition | Exam | Tour fee | Study Total | Duration
No. fee fee material
fee
1. | Certificate course for proficiency in &500 1500 2000 - 10000 | Six Months
English language
2, | Certificate course i Journalism in 6500 1500 2000 - 10000 | Six Months
English
3, courss in Creative writing 6500 1500 2000 - 10000 | Six Months
in English e iy
4. | Certificate course in Theatre and Film 6500 1500 20040 1000 11000 | Six Months
Studies
& | Cestificate course in Soft Skills and 6300 1500 2000 |~ - 10000 | Six Months
Personality Development
6. - Certificate course in American Studies H500 1500 2000 1000 11000 | Six Months
7. | Diploma course in American Studies 500 1500 2000 1000 13000 &ix Months
MNote :
1. Enrollment fee Rs. 1000/~ will be charged for applicants other than Lucknow University and
Associated Degree College Students.
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FACULTY OF ARTS (U.G/P.G)
51 Name of Courses Tuition | Exam | Misc. | Development | Total | Remarks
No. Fee Fee Fee Fee
1 = 3 4 5 6 8 9
1. | M. Phil Hindi / AIH / Political Science 6500 | 3000 587 3113 13500 | per semester
/ Public Administration / Social work |
English / Sociology & Sanskrit
2. | M.PEd 14000 | 3000 887 7113 Z5000 | per semester
3. | BIMC 13000 | 3000 887 7113 24000 | per semester
FACULTY OF COMMERCE
l S1 Name of Courses Tuition | Exam | Misc. | Development Remarks
No. Fee | Fee | Fee Fee Lol | &
1 2 3 4 5 (] 8 9
1. | MBA (Self Financing) Comp.
4000
50000 | 3600 887 15113 placement | 75600
Activity ey =
2000 _‘thvqﬂ*ﬂ'
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